Technical Data
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Bulletin Numbers 193, 592
Summary of Changes
This publication contains new and updated information as indicated in the following table.
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 1
Product Overview 2
Features 3
Catalog Number Explanation 5
Product Selection 6
Accessories 7
Specifications 11
Approximate Dimensions 16
Topic Pages
Corrected Cat. Nos. for 100-E-compatible 3-phase devices 6
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Product Overview
Standards Compliance and Certifications
Bulletin 193-ED 193/592-EE
Type E1 Plus™ Electronic Overload Relay E1 Plus Electronic Overload Relay
Rated Current (Range) 0.1…45 A 0.1…800 A
NEMA Operating Voltage, Nominal — 600V
IEC Operating Voltage, Nominal 690V 690/1000V
Overload Type Electronic Overload Electronic Overload
Trip Class (Fixed) 10 —
Trip Class (Adjustable) — 10, 15, 20, 30
Ambient Temperature Compensated
Reset Type Manual Only Automatic and Manual
Adjustment Range 5:1 5:1
Phase Loss 3 s 3 s
Ground (Earth) Fault — Optional
Overcurrent (Jam) Detection — Optional
Stall Detection — —
Underload Detection — —
Current Imbalance — —
PTC Thermistor Monitoring — Optional
Warning Settings — —
N.C. Trip Contact
N.O. Alarm Contact
No. of Outputs — —
No. of Inputs — —
ODVA (DeviceNet) Conformance — Optional
Variable Frequency Drive (VFD)
Compatible — —
Standards Compliance Certifications
EN 60947-4-1 c-UL-us Listed
EN 60947-5-1 CE Marked
CSA 22.2, No. 14 RCM
UL 508 C-Tick
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD011D-EN-P - April 2019
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Features
Accurate, Reliable Performance
Current measurement-based protection
While electromechanical overload relays pass motor current through
heating elements to provide an indirect simulation of motor heating,
the E1 Plus Overload Relay directly measures motor current. Current
measurement-based overload protection more accurately models a
motor’s thermal condition. Furthermore, ambient temperature does
not impact the performance of current measurement-based designs
over the specified temperature operating range.
Electronic design
Thermal modeling is performed electronically with precision solid-
state components, where at the heart of the E1 Plus Overload Relay is
an application-specific integrated circuit (ASIC). The ASIC
continually processes motor current data to accurately maintain the
time-current status of the motor thermal capacity utilization value.
Thermal memory
A thermal memory circuit allows the E1 Plus Overload Relay to model
the heating and cooling effects of motor on and off periods. This
achieves accurate protection for both hot and cold motors.

4 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD011D-EN-P - April 2019
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples that are given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Not all combinations produce a valid catalog number.
193 – EE C B
a b c d
a b c d
Bulletin Number Type
Adjustment Range
Bulletin 100 IEC Contactor Size
Three-phase Single-phase
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
193 IEC Three-phase ED1(1)
(1) Bulletin 193 overload relays only.
Fixed Trip Class 10 A 0.1…0.5 P 1.0…5.0 B C09…C23
193S IEC Single-phase EE Selectable Trip Class B 0.2…1.0 R 3.2…16 D C30…C43
592 NEMA Three-phase C 1.0…5.0 S 5.4…27 E C60…C97
592S NEMA Single-phase D 3.2…16 T 9…45 F D115…D180
E 5.4…27 U 18…90 G D210…D420
F 9…45 V 60…120 H D630…D860
G 18…90 — — J E116…E205
H 30…150 — — Bulletin 500 NEMA Contactor Size
J 40…200 — — Code Description
K 60…300 — — T Size 00
L 100…500 — — C Size 0…2
M 120…600 — — D Size 3
N 160…800 — — E Size 4
M 120…600 F Size 5
N 160…800 G Size 6
W 80…400 Panel/DIN rail mount
Q 11…55 Code Description
P Integrated panel mount and
pass-through wiring
Z Panel mount with external current
transformers
Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD011D-EN-P - April 2019 5
E1 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Product Selection
Bulletin 193-ED – Three-phase Devices